
2014	-
2015

2015	-
2016

2016	-
2017

2017	-
2018

2018	-
2019

2019	-
2020

Institution
Set

Standard
Target

Fall-to-Spring	Persistence Overall	Fall-to-Spring	Persistence

Course	Retention Overall	Course	Retention

Course	Success Overall	Course	Success

Basic	Skills	Course	Success

Online	Course	Success

Degree	Completion All	Degrees	(ADTs	+	AA/AS)

Transfer	Degrees	(ADT)

Associate	Degrees	(AA/AS)

Certificate	Completion Chancellor's	Office	(CO)	Approved	Certificates

		CO	approved	requiring	16	or	more	units

		CO	approved	requiring	fewer	than	16	units

Transfers All	Transfers

Transferred	to	a	CSU	or	UC	Institution

Transferred	to	a	Private	College	In-State

Transferred	to	any	Out	of	State	Institution

Average	Unit	Accumulation Average	Unit	Accumulation	of	Degree	Earners

Employment Job	Closely	Related	to	Field	of	Study

70%58%64%64%65%63%62%65%

97%79%90%89%88%88%88%87%

75%

67%

79%

61%

55%

65%

71%

88%

75%

70%

59%

75%

71%

59%

73%

70%

64%

73%

70%

63%

74%

65%

63%

71%

364

79

392

298

65

321

372

130

502

368

74

442

355

72

427

333

56

389

332

0

332

312

0

312

156128

40

109

149

27

131

158

39

110

149

0

139

139

0

129

129

0

162

162

367

479

300

392

79

14

291

380

92

25

311

426

89

20

367

473

83

307

396

99

16

327

437
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81%66%75%79%78%69%
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Student	Success					We	put	students	first,	ensuring	that	student	learning	and	advancement	are	pivotal	to	all	we	do.

Hover	over	any	data	cell	for	more	information	(data	source,	description).

2014	-	2015 2015	-	2016 2016	-	2017 2017	-	2018 2018	-	2019 2019	-	2020
Headcount … Student	Headcount

FTES … Total	FTES

Credit	FTES

Non-Credit	FTES

Basic	Skills Basic	Skills
Enrollment

Total	Basic	Skills	Enrollment

Basic	Skills	Credit	Enrollment

Basic	Skills	Non-Credit	Enrollment

Basic	Skills
FTES

Basic	Skills	Total	FTES

Basic	Skills	Credit	FTES

Basic	Skills	Non-Credit	FTES

6,6777,1367,1807,5876,9626,837

77
3,836
3,913

184
3,802
3,985

210
3,756
3,966

186
3,895
4,082

134
3,870
4,004

100
3,889
3,989

921
43
964

2,243
261

2,504

2,278
554

2,832

3,412
545

3,957

2,923
592

3,515

2,005
1,005
3,010

51
2
53

126
37
162

138
77
215

149
76
225

111
106
217

90
167
257

Access				We	value	all	members	of	our	community	and	strive	to	create	a	diverse,	nurturing,	honest,	and	open	environment.

Sources
Cal-PASS	Plus	Student	Success	Metrics:	https://www.calpassplus.org/LaunchBoard/Student-Success-Metrics
CCCCO's	Datamart:	https://datamart.cccco.edu/..

https://public.tableau.com/app/profile/joseph.hays/viz/InstitutionalEffectivenessScorecard/InstitutionalEffectivenessScorecard




