

Institutional Effectiveness Scorecard 2020

Student Success We put students first, ensuring that student learning and advancement are pivotal to all we do.

		2014 - 2015	2015 - 2016	2016 - 2017	2017 - 2018	2018 - 2019	2019 - 2020	Institution Set Standard	Target
Fall-to-Spring Persistence	Overall Fall-to-Spring Persistence	65%	62%	63%	65%	64%	64%	58%	70%
Course Retention	Overall Course Retention	87%	88%	88%	88%	89%	90%	79%	97%
Course Success	Overall Course Success	71%	74%	73%	73%	75%	75%	65%	79%
	Basic Skills Course Success	63%	63%	64%	59%	59%	88%	55%	67%
	Online Course Success	65%	70%	70%	71%	70%	71%	61%	75%
Degree Completion	All Degrees (ADTs + AA/AS)	312	332	389	427	442	502	321	392
	Transfer Degrees (ADT)	0	0	56	72	74	130	65	79
	Associate Degrees (AA/AS)	312	332	333	355	368	372	298	364
Certificate Completion	Chancellor's Office (CO) Approved Certificates	162	129	139	149	158	149	128	156
	CO approved requiring 16 or more units	162	129	139	110	131	109		
	CO approved requiring fewer than 16 units	0	0	0	39	27	40		
Transfers	All Transfers	437	396	473	426	380		392	479
	Transferred to a CSU or UC Institution	327	307	367	311	291		300	367
	Transferred to a Private College In-State	16		20	25	14			
	Transferred to any Out of State Institution	99	83	89	92	79			
Average Unit Accumulation	Average Unit Accumulation of Degree Earners	83	80	81	80	82	78		
Employment	Job Closely Related to Field of Study	69%	78%	79%	75%			66%	81%

Hover over any data cell for more information (data source, description).

Access We value all members of our community and strive to create a diverse, nurturing, honest, and open environment.

			2014 - 2015	2015 - 2016	2016 - 2017	2017 - 2018	2018 - 2019	2019 - 2020
Headcount		Student Headcount	6,837	6,962	7,587	7,180	7,136	6,677
FTES		Total FTES	3,989	4,004	4,082	3,966	3,985	3,913
		Credit FTES	3,889	3,870	3,895	3,756	3,802	3,836
		Non-Credit FTES	100	134	186	210	184	77
Enrollme	Basic Skills	Total Basic Skills Enrollment	3,010	3,515	3,957	2,832	2,504	964
	Enrollment	Basic Skills Credit Enrollment	1,005	592	545	554	261	43
		Basic Skills Non-Credit Enrollment	2,005	2,923	3,412	2,278	2,243	921
	Basic Skills FTES	Basic Skills Total FTES	257	217	225	215	162	53
		Basic Skills Credit FTES	167	106	76	77	37	2
		Basic Skills Non-Credit FTES	90	111	149	138	126	51

 $\underline{Sources} \\ Cal-PASS Plus Student Success Metrics: \underline{https://www.calpassplus.org/LaunchBoard/Student-Success-Metrics} \\ \underline{https://www.calpassplus.org/LaunchBoard/Student-Success-Me$

CCCCO's Datamart: https://datamart.cccco.edu/..